Charlotte County APVA Post Office Box 104 Charlotte Court House, Virginia 23923

2024 Charlotte County APVA Scholarship Application

The Charlotte County Association for the Preservation of Virginia Antiquities will offer a one-time (non-renewable) scholarship (\$500) to a high school senior graduating in 2024 or to a student enrolled full time in college. Selection will be based on the following criteria:

- Applicant must be a Charlotte County resident,
- Applicant plans to attend college in the fall of 2024, or
- Applicant is currently enrolled full time in college, and
- Applicant must have a 3.0 GPA.

Applicants should submit a typed, one-page essay to the Charlotte County APVA describing the applicant's interest in history/preservation or related fields, and the applicant's college and career plans. Finalists may be invited to an interview with the Charlotte County APVA Scholarship Committee.

Name:	
Home Address:	
Home Phone Number:	Email
Name of Parent or Guardian:	
High School Name:	
High School Address:	
Date of Graduation:	
College you will be attending or currently attend: (Seniors, please attach a copy of the letter of acceptance from college/university.)	
Intended Major:	
Date you will begin college or date you began college:	
GPA:	Class Rank:

On another sheet of paper please attach the following:

- 1. List school activities including honors and awards.
- 2. List community and church activities (clubs, sports, hobbies).
- 3. List honors, awards, and special achievements.
- 4. High School or College Transcript

Awarding of this scholarship is at the discretion of the Scholarship Committee.

<u>Deadline April 15, 2024.</u> Please complete the application and mail it to the address printed above.